Doc. no. TQ1230001-OM106-A
PRODUCT NAME
Vacuum gripper
MODEL / Series / Product Number
ZXP7--X1*-KA
The outward appearance showed on this manual is an example of the vacuum gripper with suction
cups which is indicated by the product number: ZXP7A-ZPB25JS-X1-KA. Refer to the suction cup
catalog for the detail of other applicable suction cups.

N
（NBR）
S/SF
(Silicone
rubber）
U
(Urethan
rubber）
F
(FKM）
ZP 08 U * ZPT08U*-A6 4 4 4 4 ZP08U*
ZP 08 B * ZPT08B*-A6 4 4 4 4 ZP08B*
ZP 10 UT * ZPT10UT*-A6 4 4 4 4 ZP10UT*
ZP 13 UT * ZPT13UT*-A6 4 4 4 4 ZP13UT*
ZP 16 UT * ZPT16UT*-A6 4 4 4 4 ZP16UT*
ZP 10 U * ZPG10U*-7A-X2 7 7 7 7 ZP10U*
ZP 13 U * ZPG13U*-7A-X2 7 7 7 8 ZP13U*
ZP 16 U * ZPG16U*-7A-X2 7 7 7 8 ZP16U*
ZP 20 U * ZPG20U*-7A-X2 9 10 10 10 ZP20U*
ZP 25 U * ZPG25U*-7A-X2 10 10 10 11 ZP25U*
ZP 32 U * ZPG32U*-7A-X2 10 11 11 12 ZP32U*
ZP 10 C * ZPG10C*-7A-X2 7 7 7 7 ZP10C*
ZP 13 C * ZPG13C*-7A-X2 7 7 7 7 ZP13C*
ZP 16 C * ZPG16C*-7A-X2 7 7 7 8 ZP16C*
ZP 20 C * ZPG20C*-7A-X2 9 10 10 11 ZP20C*
ZP 25 C * ZPG25C*-7A-X2 10 10 10 11 ZP25C*
ZP 32 C * ZPG32C*-7A-X2 10 11 11 12 ZP32C*
ZP 10 B * ZPG10B*-7A-X2 7 7 7 8 ZP10B*
ZP 13 B * ZPG13B*-7A-X2 7 8 8 8 ZP13B*
ZP 16 B * ZPG16B*-7A-X2 8 8 8 9 ZP16B*
ZP 20 B * ZPG20B*-7A-X2 11 11 11 13 ZP20B*
ZP 25 B * ZPG25B*-7A-X2 11 12 12 14 ZP25B*
ZP 32 B * ZPG32B*-7A-X2 14 15 15 18 ZP32B*
ZP 20 UT * ZPG20UT*-7A-X2 4 4 4 4 ZPT1-A6 ZP2-20UT*
ZP 16 J * ZPG16J*-7A-X2 8 8 8 9 ZPT2-7A-X2 ZP2-16J*
ZP B25 J * ZPGB25J*-7A-X2 14 15 15 18 ZP2-B25J*
ZP B30 J * ZPGB30J*-7A-X2 18 19 19 25 ZP2-B30J*
ZP3P 20 JT2 SF ZP3PG20JT2SF-7A-X2 - 21 - - ZP3P-20JT2SF-W
ZP3P 20 JT2 SF M ZP3PG20JT2SF-M-7A-X2 - 21 - - ZP3P-20JT2SF-WM
ZP3P 32 JT2 SF ZP3PG32JT2SF-7A-X2 - 48 - - ZP3P-32JT2SF-W
ZP3P 32 JT2 SF M ZP3PG32JT2SF-M-7A-X2 - 48 - - ZP3P-32JT2SF-WM
ZP3P 20 JT5 SF ZP3PG20JT5SF-7A-X2 - 23 - - ZP3P-20JT5SF-WG
ZP3P 25 JT5 SF ZP3PG25JT5SF-7A-X2 - 25 - - ZP3P-25JT5SF-WG
ZP3P 32 JT5 SF ZP3PG32JT5SF-7A-X2 - 54 - - ZP3PA-T2JT-7A-X2 ZP3P-32JT5SF-WG
Note) Material symbol ”N”, “S”, “U”, or “F”  is put in * of the product number.
ZP3PA-T1JT-7A-X2
(3)
Series

ZPT3-7A-X2
ZPT3-7A-X2
3.4. How to order
■Vacuum Gripper
1
■Suction cup parts / How to order and Weight
Suction cup part  1 Refer to “Applicable suction cup with adapter”.
With Flange
Without Flange
How to order
1) Body size 3) Suction cup series 5) Cup form 7) Attachment *3
Symbol Size Symbol Series Symbol Form Symbol Attachment
7 75mm ZP Standard U Flat Nil With (Guide) attachment
ZP3P Bellows for film adsorption C Flat with ribs M With mesh attachment
2) Cup mounting flange shape Nil Without cup B Bellows
Symbol Shape UT Thin flat
A With flange (42 ㎜ x 42 ㎜) 4) Cup diameter J Multi stage bellows
N None Symbol Dia. JT2 2.5 stage bellows 8)Pressure switch output/unit specification
08 Φ8 JT5 5.5 stage bellows Symbol Pressure switch output/unit specification
10 Φ10 Nil Without cup Nil NPN/With unit selection function *4
13 Φ13 A NPN/SI unit only Note *5
16 Φ16 6) Material B NPN/With unit selection function (Initial value psi) *4
20 Φ20 Symbol Material C PNP/With unit selection function *4
25 Φ25 N NBR D PNP/SI unit only *5
B25 Φ25 S Silicone rubber (White) *2 E PNP/With unit selection function (Initial value psi) *4
B30 Φ30 U Urethane rubber
32 Φ32 F FKM
Nil Without cup SF Silicone rubber (Blue) *2
Nil Without cup
Model ZXP 7 * - * * * * * - X1 * - KA
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧Vacuum gripper
*2 Silicone material compliant with the
FDA (USA Food and Drug Administration)
regulation 21CFR§177.
*3 Apply to the cup form "JT*" only.
But the symbol "M" applies for the up shape
"JT2" only.
*4 Under the New Measurement law, salse of switchs
with the unit selection function have not been allowed
for use in Japan.
*5 Fixed: kPa, MPa
For Kawasaki Heavy Industries,Ltd.
Compliant with dual arm scara robot duAro1,2
-12-
                            No. TQ1230001-OM106-A
4. Mounting
4.1. Mounting
■Mounting procedure
1) Confirm the gasket seal on the adapter, then mount 4 cups with adapter to the vacuum gripper.
(Tightening torque: 1N・m or tighten for 45 degrees using a spanner after tightening by hand)
2) Mount parallel pin to the robot tool flange pin hole.
3) Align the parallel pin of the robot tool flange with the robot mounting flange, and assemble them with
 bolts included in the accessories.   (Tightening torque: 3.0+/-0.3 Nm) Connect the wiring after mount
 the robot mounting flange. (Refer to “4.2. Wiring”.)
4) Tighten the vacuum gripper to the robot mounting flange. (Tightening torque: 3.0+/-0.3 Nm)
Take out the cable of pressure switch from the space above air supply port.
Removal should be performed by following the mounting procedure in reverse.
Pin hole
Parallel pin
Robot mounting flange
Robot tool flange
Vacuum gripper
Hexagon socket head cap screw
(M5x10 8 pcs.)
Suction cups with adapter
2）
Gasket seal
Adapter
Oval hole
Air supply port
-13-
                            No. TQ1230001-OM106-A
4.2. Wiring
For wiring between vacuum gripper and the sensor harness from duAro arm, refer to duAro's instruction
manual.
■Pressure switch cable specifications
Conductor cross section [mm2] 0.15 (AWG26)
Insulator
O.D. [mm] 1.0
Color Brown, Blue, Black, White, Gray (5-core)